
 
 

Oregon Open Jiu Jitsu Championship 
Saturday, September 29, 2012 

Liberty High School, Hillsboro, Oregon 
Gi Results: Pages 1-10 

No-Gi Results: Pages 10-16 
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2012 OREGON OPEN TEAM CHAMPIONS  
9 points for every 1st place + 3 points for every 2nd place + 1 point for every 3rd place 

 
   1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place Total 
 Place Team Medals Medals Medals Points 
 1st SBG 28 26 33 363 
 2nd Ribeiro Lovato NW 19 17 35 257 
 3rd Impact Jiu Jitsu 15 15 16 196 
 4th Iron Lion 9 4 3 96 
 5th Gracie Barra 8 5 7 94 
 6th Universal Jiu Jitsu - Team Pedro Sauer 5 7 7 73 
 7th Animal House MMA 5 2 3 54 
 8th Alive MMA 4 3 5 50 
 9th NWMA  4 2 3 45 
 10th Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 4 0 4 40 

MEN’S WHITE BELT 

Adult - White, Rooster: 127.0 
1 Jeff Ghormley - Anibal Lobo Jiu-Jitsu/Pedro Sauer association 
2 Jesse Claudio - SBG 
2 John Hawes - SBG 

Adult - White, Light Feather: 141.5 
1 Andrew Rhodes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Shane Barrantes - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Phil Hutsell - ENSO JJ 
3 Kristopher Reid - Anibal Lobo Jiu-Juitsu Academy 

Adult - White, Feather: 154.5 
1 Derick Bartlemay - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Brandon Schmidt - SBG 
3 Leopoldo Castaneda - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Anthony Ramirez 

Master - White, Feather: 154.5 
1 Michael Terrett - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Brian Andreosky - Mata Leao CS 
3 Frederick Brock - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Bret Morgan - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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Adult - White, Light: 168.0 
1 Nick Butori - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Eddie Olivas - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Allan Chance 
3 Josh Sou - New Breed 

Master - White, Light: 168.0 
1 Leake Mariam Gebrekristos - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Edward Johnson - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Gerald Desmet 
3 Jimmy Roth - SBG 

Adult - White, Middle: 181.5 
1 Cole Rogers - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Matt Masunari - CTA Portland Judo 
3 Nathan Bush - ENSO JJ 
3 Dan Trujillo - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Adult - White, Medium Heavy: 195.0 
1 Damien Cole - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Thomas Crawford - DFCC 
3 Casey Campbell - CTA Portland Judo 
3 Derek Weber - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Master - White, Medium Heavy: 195.0 
1 Michael Maginn - SBG 
2 Tobias Shea - Alive MMA 
3 Eddie Abrams - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Matthew MacClary - Gracie Technics 

Adult - White, Heavy: 208.0 
1 Kyle Cox 
2 Micah Hearn - SBG 
3 Nicolas Solisz - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Daniel Walsh - Alive MMA 

Adult - White, Super Heavy: 222.0 
1 Sean Larkin - Nemesis Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Jordan Hinchman - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 David Kallberg 
3 Aaron Neuman - CTA Oregon 

Master - White, Super Heavy: 222.0 
1 Jason Kuhlman - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Charles Landgren - Next Level/Checkmat 
3 Daniel Delavan - SBG 
3 David Gilder - SBG 

Adult - White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1+ 
1 Nathan Millsap - ENSO JJ 
2 Nicholas Sturm - Elite BJJ 
3 Alosio Mageo - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Zach Thornton - SBG 
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Master - White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1+ 
1 Justin Bowman - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Agustin Caceres - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Thomas Ducote - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S BLUE BELT 

Adult - Blue, Light Feather: 141.5 
1 Mark Savage - New Breed 
2 Justin Gardner - Alive MMA 
3 Hunter Gomel - SBG 
3 Michael Kingham - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Adult - Blue, Feather: 154.5 
1 Dylan Atkinson - Alive MMA 
2 Kaylan Rodger - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Tim Cox - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Preston Hu - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 

Master - Blue, Feather: 154.5 
1 Tyrone Angolia - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Rainier Burgos - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Bill Higgs - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Bryan Radona - Team Pedro Sauer - Gracie Technics 

Adult - Blue, Light: 168.0 
1 Aharon Northstar - NWMA 
2 Sam Lewis - cascao newborn jiu-jitsu 
3 Ben Rosenberg - Mata Leao CS 
3 Robert Wolfe - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Master - Blue, Light: 168.0 
1 Yueh-Han Lin - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Dan Vandetta - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Steve Snyder - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Don Tate - Progressive Jiu Jitsu 

Adult - Blue, Middle: 181.5 
1 Louis Hung - CTA Portland Judo 
2 Mohammad Abed - purebred/10th planet impact 
3 Denis Das - SBG 
3 Billy Yi - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Master - Blue, Middle: 181.5 
1 Jeremy Brill - SBG 
2 Jose Marroquin - BJJ of Tacoma 
3 Brendan Bigos 
3 Nick Clark - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Adult - Blue, Medium Heavy: 195.0 
1 Chad Shaule - Gracie Barra 
2 Carsten Carlsen - Alive MMA 
3 Daniel Benson - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Devin Roan - Ribeiro Lovato NW 



subleague.com  Page 4 of 16 

Master - Blue, Medium Heavy: 195.0 
1 Toby Presnell - CTA Portland Judo 
2 Shawn Lawrence - Iron Lion 
3 Larry Reynolds - SBG 
3 Patricio Riquelme - Anibal Lobo Jiu-Juitsu Academy 

Adult - Blue, Heavy: 208.0 
1 Byron Higinbotham - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Craig Leto - SBG 
3 Michael Healy - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
3 Steven Marquez - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 

Adult - Blue, Super Heavy: 222.0 
1 Xavier Smith - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Donavan Pelaske - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 
3 Jeremy Harrington - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
3 Nathan Murray - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Adult - Blue, Ultra Heavy: 222.1+ 
1 Russell Tunes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Damon Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Aimoku Nahulu - Gracie Barra-Bellevue 
3 William Stidhem - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

MEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Adult - Purple, Light Feather: 141.5 
1 Gordon Kimura - Gracie Barra 
2 Amanda Loewen - SBG 
3 Toshi Mori - ENSO JJ 

Adult - Purple, Feather: 154.5 
1 Rodney Buswell - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Zachary Dickson - SBG 
3 Tyler Colson - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Ricky Ridela - Alliance BJJ Hawaii 

Adult - Purple, Light: 168.0 
1 Hamilton Ash - SBG 
2 Scott Stilwell - Northwest Jiu Jitsu Academy 
3 Seth Dawson - NWMA 
3 Brian Wiltse - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Adult - Purple, Middle: 181.5 
1 Mark Chappell - Gracie Barra Yakima 
2 Timothy Dalbey - Impact Jiu Jitsu/Workshop/Nemesis 
3 Stephen Brown - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Matthew Zorn - Mata Leao CS 

Adult - Purple, Medium Heavy: 195.0 
1 Andrew Hung - CTA Portland Judo 
2 K.C. Thompson - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Timothy Edman - SBG 
3 Steven Simpson - BJJ of Tacoma 
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Adult - Purple, Heavy: 208.0 
1 Jess Vaughan - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Ben Ramos 
3 Thiago Corazza - Anibal Lobo Jiu-Juitsu Academy 

Master - Purple, Ultra Heavy: 222.1+ 
1 John Goforth - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Adult/Master - Purple, Absolute 
1 Jess Vaughan - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Andrew Hung - CTA Portland Judo 
3 John Goforth - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 K.C. Thompson - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S BROWN BELT 

Master - Brown, Light: 168.0 
1 James Weed - Newborn Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Adult/Master - Brown, Absolute 
1 John Diggins - SBG 
2 Christopher Stearns - SBG 
3 Nathan Adamson - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 David Rubin - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

WOMEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Feather 
1 Kisa Davison - SBG 
2 Julie Clubb - SBG 
3 Amanda Burghard - Mata Leao CS 
3 Chloe Dorsett - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

White, Light 
1 Lindsey Tandingan - NWMA 
2 Louisa Bruschi - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Jennifer Avara - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Nell Ward - SBG 

White, Middle 
1 Emily Howard - SBG 
2 Caitlin Wefler - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Vanessa Rios - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

White, Medium Heavy 
1 Amy Crumb - SBG 
2 Jessika Biron - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 

White, Heavy 
1 Kyleah Murphy - DFCC 
2 Tina Tappouni - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Leanne Foster - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
3 Anna Wilson - SBG 
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WOMEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Feather 
1 Kyra Batara - Animal House MMA 
2 Becky Creswell - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Ashley Raby - BJJ of Tacoma 

Blue, Middle 
1 Morgen Peugh - Gracie Barra Yakima 
2 Erin Locke - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 
3 Linsey Grignon - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 

WOMEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple, Light 
1 Amanda Loewen - SBG 
2 Jill Davidson - NWMA 

Purple, Heavy 
1 Leah Taylor - SBG 
2 Jessica Aguila - Gracie Barra Yakima 

JUNIOR WHITE & GREY BELT 

White & Grey, Rooster: 118.0 
1 Tyrun Severson - SBG 
2 Christopher Cabe - Purebred 
3 Sabrina Hofstetter - Anibal Lobo Jiu-Juitsu Academy 
3 Grey Judy - Choice Martial Arts Academy 

White & Grey, Feather: 141.5 
1 Hector Maldonado 
2 Jay Harrison - SBG 
3 Cameron Fedor - SBG 
3 Amari Sengsavanh 

White & Grey, Light: 152.5 
1 Tanner Baldwin - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 
2 Maxwell Emerson - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 
3 Dorian Klaus - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Norberto Lopez - CTA Oregon 

White & Grey, Middle: 163.5 
1 Dakota Uncapher - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Savannah Brusett - Purebred 

White & Grey, Medium Heavy: 175.0 
1 Jacob Franchetti - SBG 
2 Thomas Manwell - SBG 
3 Cassidy Lawrence - DFCC 
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JUNIOR YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, up to 167.0 
1 Frank Cline - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Jon Holley - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Samuel Brusseau - Purebred 
3 Kaden Gilbert - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

JUNIOR ORANGE BELT 

Orange, Feather: 141.5 
1 Travis Hearn - SBG 
2 Nathan Hubler - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

Orange, Light: 152.5 
1 Alex Burgos - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Tyler Haney - Purebred 

JUNIOR GREEN BELT 

Green, Medium Heavy: 175.0 
1 John Andersen - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 James Williams - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jordan Carranza - Gracie Barra Yakima 
3 Evan Yokoyama - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

YOUTH WHITE & GREY BELT 

White & Grey, Light Feather: 50.0 
1 Diego Carranza - Gracie Barra Yakima 
2 Adan Estrada 
3 Vidal Barajas - Gracie Barra Yakima 
3 Gannon Wisher - SBG 

Ages 5-7 - White & Grey, Feather: 60.0 
1 Landon Drury - Gracie Barra Yakima 
2 Luis Mendoza - Gracie Barra Yakima 
3 Gabriel Boisvert - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Jonathan Rhodes - NWMA 

Ages 8-9 - White & Grey, Feather: 60.0 
1 Matthew Imdieke - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Hiathan Nguyen - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Taylor Clark - NWMA 
3 Karrynn Macarthur - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 

Ages 5-6 - White & Grey, Light: 70.0 
1 Jonathon L Estes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Traeger Healy - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
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Ages 8 - White & Grey, Light: 70.0 
1 Madeline Patrick - DFCC 
2 Jacob Stacey - MWAMA BJJ & Submission Grappling 
3 Jack Callerame - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 
3 Kimbrea Thornsberry - SBG 

Ages 9-11 - White & Grey, Light: 70.0 
1 Khoi Dawkins 
2 Caleb Morita - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Matthew Erickson - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Siyeh Wong - Animal House MMA 

Ages 6-8 - White & Grey, Middle: 80.0 
1 John Granas - NWMA 
2 Ben Stephenson - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 
3 Dominik Mclean 
3 Kory Thornsberry - SBG 

Ages 9-11 - White & Grey, Middle: 80.0 
1 Alexys Zepeda - Animal House MMA 
2 Nathaniel Gilbert - BJJ of Tacoma 
3 Zoe Mings - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 
3 Tait Quinlan - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Ages 8-10 - White & Grey, Medium Heavy: 95.0 
1 Alyssa Wigget - NWMA 
2 Kyeisha Amidon - NWMA 
3 Kai Decarli - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Max Hope - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Ages 11-13 - White & Grey, Medium Heavy: 95.0 
1 Braydon Huber - Iron Lion 
2 Jacob Wright - MWAMA BJJ & Submission Grappling 
3 Cody Martin - SBG 
3 Nathan Morita - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Ages 9-11 - White & Grey, Heavy: 110.0 
1 Adam Hussein - SBG 
2 Vinh Dawkins 
3 Bryson Gulliksen - Purebred 
3 Milo Shields - Pitbull Jiu Jitsu-Ashland 

Ages 12-13 - White & Grey, Heavy: 110.0 
1 Cole Whritenour - SBG 
2 Eric Patton Sanchez - SBG 
3 Joshua Gilbert - BJJ of Tacoma 
3 Piper Schirm - Choice Martial Arts Academy 

White & Grey, Super Heavy: 125.0 
1 Bo Quinlan - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kenton Hill - SBG 
3 Aldo Alexis Aguirre - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Mathea Wooton - DFCC 
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White & Grey, 139.1+ 
1 Matthew Gash-Gilder - SBG 
2 Chase Fullerton - DFCC 
3 Ethan Johnson - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Amberly Sweet - Next Level/Checkmat 

YOUTH YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, Feather: 60.0 
1 Elija Fishler - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Joe Davison - SBG 
3 Tabanaza Anderson - SBG 
3 Logan Paul - Iron Lion 

Yellow, Light: 70.0 
1 Hunter Hilbert - Iron Lion 
2 Marco Lenhart - Iron Lion 
3 Michael Graves - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Luke Manchester - Elite BJJ 

Ages 8-10 - Yellow, Middle: 80.0 
1 Isaac Lawrence - Iron Lion 
2 Aaron Ballew - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
3 Sean Bond - New Breed 
3 Kayla Brosius - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 

Ages 11-13 - Yellow, Middle: 80.0 
1 Austin Kyle Villanueva - Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Bridger Wareham - SBG 
3 Anne Rolfe 

Yellow, Medium Heavy: 95.0 
1 Malakai Charernsouk - Purebred 
2 Zyle Blas - BJJ of Tacoma 
3 Mikaila Charernsouk - Purebred 
3 Toni Hamamura 

Yellow, Heavy: 110.0 
1 Daniel Astanin - Progressive Jiu Jitsu 
2 Tony Marroquin - BJJ of Tacoma 
3 Sarah Paul - Iron Lion 
3 David Salazar - Animal House MMA 

Yellow, Super Heavy: 125.0 
1 Jagger Wise - Iron Lion 
2 Dyshawn Hobson - Team Pedro Sauer - Gracie Technics 

YOUTH ORANGE BELT 

Orange, Light: 70.0 
1 Dominic Batara - Animal House MMA 
2 Stella Davison - SBG 
3 Jalen Hawes - SBG 
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Orange, Middle: 80.0 
1 Robert Benson - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Karen O'Neal - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Orange, Medium Heavy: 95.0 
2 Kyle Brosius - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 
1 Ted Davison - SBG 

Orange, Heavy: 110.0 
1 Anthony Cha - Alive MMA 
2 Hixon Dorsett - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Joshua Benson - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Orange, Super Heavy: 125.0 
1 Adam Morse - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Mina Chandler - SBG 

Orange, Ultra Heavy: 139.0 
1 Zackary Light - cascao newborn jiu-jitsu 
2 Yosi Barajas - Gracie Barra Yakima 
3 Tyler Bostock - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Adult - Beginner, Rooster: 122.5 
1 Steve Lantry - Team Chaos 
2 Kent Floro 
3 Jesse Claudio - SBG 
3 John Hawes - SBG 

Adult - Beginner, Light Feather: 136.0 
1 Brandon Hu - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 
2 Noah Bomar - C3 
3 Manny Holleman - Mercenary Tactics MMA team 
3 Daniel Leon 

Adult - Beginner, Feather: 149.0 
1 Alan Bartelli - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 
2 Chad Congie - evolve mma 
3 Graham Moffat - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Brandon Schmidt - SBG 

Adult - Beginner, Light: 162.5 
1 James Gamet - Impact Jiu Jitsu/10th Planet 
2 Travis Burril - Rise Above MMA 
3 Cash Barnes - ENSO JJ 
3 Matt Kelley 

Master - Beginner, Light: 162.5 
1 Leake Mariam Gebrekristos - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Dan Vandetta - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Jimmy Roth - SBG 
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Adult - Beginner, Middle: 175.5 
1 Andrew Alexander - Northwest Nibiru Warriors 
2 Nathan Mulcahy - Progressive Jiu Jitsu 
3 David Laing - SBG 
3 Eric Nash - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 

Adult - Beginner, Medium Heavy: 188.5 
1 James Lee 
2 Ben Frandsen - SBG 
3 Simon Doyle - SBG 
3 Justin Murphy 

Master - Beginner, Medium Heavy: 188.5 
1 Jed Mcdonald - SBG 
2 Anthony Shuck - Rise Above MMA 
3 Matthew Macclary - Gracie Technics 
3 Matthew Morgan 

Adult - Beginner, Heavy: 202.0 
1 Kyle Cox 
2 Cody Nutter - MWAMA BJJ & Submission Grappling 
3 Micah Hearn - SBG 
3 Daniel Walsh - Alive MMA 

Master - Beginner, Heavy: 202.0 
1 Howard Galliani - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 
2 Daniel Ricciardi 
3 Rod Hasty - ENSO JJ 

Adult - Beginner, Super Heavy: 215.0 
1 Zane Robinson 
2 Travis Goins - Rise Above MMA 
3 Amado Chavelas - Next Level/Checkmat 
3 Phil Reams - Choice Martial Arts Academy 

Adult - Beginner, Ultra Heavy: 215.1+ 
1 Alosio Mageo - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Michael Prata - Yamato Bujutsu Martial Arts 
3 Shawn Kilpatrick - Northwest Nibiru Warriors 
3 Joe Macneille - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 

MEN’S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Adult - Intermediate, Light Feather: 136.0 
1 Alex Corrales 
2 Richard Nguyen - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Justin Gardner - Alive MMA 
3 Mario Negrete - Alive MMA 

Adult - Intermediate, Feather: 149.0 
1 Austin Markee - Dog Pound MMA 
2 Shaun Nance - Northwest Nibiru Warriors 
3 Sam Crawford - DFCC 
3 Kaylan Rodger - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
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Adult - Intermediate, Light: 162.5 
1 Robert Wolfe - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Evan Peters - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Edward Luebben 
3 Jason Morgan - Impact Jiu Jitsu/10th Planet 

Adult - Intermediate, Middle: 175.5 
1 Zachary Pagnotta - Northwest Nibiru Warriors 
2 Jeremy Brill - SBG 
3 Mohammad Abed - purebred/10th planet impact 
3 Gulzar Powar - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 

Adult - Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 188.5 
1 Eddie Ziegler - SBG 
2 Michael Maginn - SBG 
3 Chad Shaule - Gracie Barra 
3 Anibal Vazquez - 10th Planet JJ/Northwest Training Center/TTL 

Adult - Intermediate, Heavy: 202.0 
1 Craig Leto - SBG 
2 David Diaz - Nemesis Jiu-Jitsu 

Adult - Intermediate, Ultra Heavy: 215.1+ 
1 Jed Lowe - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Kevin Getch - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 
3 Damon Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Adult/Master - Intermediate, Absolute 
1 Alex Le - Next Level/Checkmat 
2 Richard Nguyen - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S NO-GI ADVANCED 

Adult - Advanced, Light Feather: 136.0 
1 Amanda Loewen - SBG 

Adult - Advanced, Feather: 149.0 
1 Ricky Ridela - Alliance BJJ Hawaii 
2 Mark Savage - New Breed 
3 Zachary Dickson - SBG 
3 Mike Harman - ENSO JJ 

Adult - Advanced, Light: 162.5 
1 Keisuke Andrew - ENSO JJ 
2 Ryan Asay - SBG 
3 Leah Taylor - SBG 

Adult - Advanced, Middle: 175.5 
1 Billy Denney - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jesse Hardenbrook - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Hamilton Ash - SBG 
3 Nathan Orchard - Northwest Nibiru Warriors 
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Adult - Advanced, Medium Heavy: 188.5 
1 John Diggins - SBG 
2 Daniel Benson - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Nathan Allen - Team Quest 
3 K.C. Thompson - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Adult - Advanced, Ultra Heavy: 215.1+ 
1 Jeremy Harrington - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Russell Tunes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Ben Ramos 
3 Ransen Rodrigues - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Adult/Master - Advanced, Absolute 
1 John Diggins - SBG 
2 Nathan Orchard - Northwest Nibiru Warriors 
3 K.C. Thompson - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

WOMEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Class A 
1 Louisa Bruschi - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Erika Craytor - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Kelly Vilarino - Pitbull Jiu Jitsu-Ashland 

Beginner, Class B 
1 Jen Johnson - SBG 
2 Rachael Kaulig - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Emily Howard - SBG 
3 Anna Kolpakova - Alive MMA 

Beginner, Class C 
1 Leanne Foster - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Tina Tappouni - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

WOMEN’S NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Class A 
1 Emily Corso - Alive MMA 
2 Kyra Batara - Animal House MMA 

JUNIOR NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Rooster: 114.0 
1 Sage Farnworth - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Tyrun Severson - SBG 

Beginner, Feather: 136.0 
1 Emanuel Santoyo-Mendez - Animal House MMA 
2 Anthony Vandehey - Team Vandehey 
3 Jay Harrison - SBG 
3 Samuel Merritt 
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Beginner, Light: 147.0 
1 Tanner Baldwin - Universal Jiu Jitsu -Team Pedro Sauer 
2 Jackson Ault - Gracie Barra Yakima 
2 Derek Schell 

Beginner, Middle: 158.0 
1 Dakota Uncapher - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jacob Miller 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 169.0 
1 Dallas Elkins - Team Chaos 
2 Matthew Kates - ENSO JJ 
3 Erik Evenhus Jr - a.a.c.s. 

Beginner, Heavy: 180.0 
1 Alem Numic - Gladiator MMA 
2 Jacob Franchetti - SBG 

JUNIOR NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Feather: 136.0 
1 Travis Hearn - SBG 
2 Nikolay Astanin - Progressive Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jordan Carranza - Gracie Barra Yakima 

Intermediate, Middle: 158.0 
1 John Andersen - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Cal Davis - evolve mma 
3 Matthew Gash-Gilder - SBG 

JUNIOR NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 169.0 
1 Matthew Kim - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Nathan Hubler - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

YOUTH NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Light Feather: 50.0 
1 Luis Mendoza - Gracie Barra Yakima 
2 Jakan Lawrence - Iron Lion 
3 Adan Estrada 
3 Taj Farnbach 

Beginner, Feather: 60.0 
1 Matthew Imdieke - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Landon Drury - Gracie Barra Yakima 
3 Corinna Drouin - MWAMA BJJ & Submission Grappling 
3 Jacob Stacey - MWAMA BJJ & Submission Grappling 

Beginner, Light: 70.0 
1 Terran Farnbach 
2 Jonathon L Estes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Kimbrea Thornsberry - SBG 
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Ages 7-8 - Beginner, Middle: 80.0 
1 Kory Thornsberry - SBG 
2 Tenneyson Birchem - Gladiator MMA 
3 Dominik Mclean 

Ages 11-12 - Beginner, Middle: 80.0 
1 Jacob Drouin - MWAMA BJJ & Submission Grappling 
2 Jacob Lankford - Yamato Bujutsu Martial Arts 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 95.0 
1 Braydon Huber - Iron Lion 
2 Cody Martin - SBG 
3 Martin Argosh 
3 Jacob Wright - MWAMA BJJ & Submission Grappling 

Beginner, Heavy: 110.0 
1 Adam Hussein - SBG 
2 Cole Whritenour - SBG 
3 Kaylee Frakes - Team Chaos 
3 Piper Schirm - Choice Martial Arts Academy 

Beginner, Super Heavy: 125.0 
1 Nathan Lang - McKenzie Martial Arts 

YOUTH NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Light Feather: 50.0 
1 Gannon Wisher - SBG 

Intermediate, Feather: 60.0 
1 Logan Paul - Iron Lion 
2 Alli Wright - McKenzie Martial Arts 
3 Denny Calabrese - evolve mma 
3 Elija Fishler - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

7-8 - Intermediate, Light: 70.0 
1 Marco Lenhart - Iron Lion 
2 Zoli Calabrese - evolve mma 

9-10 - Intermediate, Light: 70.0 
1 Khoi Dawkins 
2 Hunter Hilbert - Iron Lion 
3 Haiden Drury - Gracie Barra Yakima 

Intermediate, Middle: 80.0 
1 Bridger Wareham - SBG 
2 Alexys Zepeda - Animal House MMA 
3 Aaron Ballew - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
3 Austin Kyle Villanueva - Gracie Barra Federal Way 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 95.0 
1 Payton Reisinger - SBG 
2 Noah Barton - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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Intermediate, Heavy: 110.0 
1 Sarah Paul - Iron Lion 
2 Gustavo De Souza - SBG 
3 David Salazar - Animal House MMA 
3 Daniel Cates - MWAMA BJJ & Submission Grappling 

Intermediate, Super Heavy: 125.0 
1 Jagger Wise - Iron Lion 
2 Malachi Kersey - McKenzie Martial Arts 
3 Tristan Britten - McKenzie Martial Arts 
3 Max Topliff - Yamato Bujutsu Martial Arts 

YOUTH NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Light: 70.0 
1 Dominic Batara - Animal House MMA 
2 Stella Davison - SBG 
3 Ricky Davison - SBG 
3 Jalen Hawes - SBG 

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 95.0 
1 Ted Davison - SBG 
2 Robert Benson - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Isaac Lawrence - Iron Lion 

Advanced, Heavy: 110.0 
1 Anthony Cha - Alive MMA 
2 Joshua Benson - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Advanced, Ultra Heavy: 139.0 
1 Zackary Light - cascao newborn jiu-jitsu 
2 Stanislav Astanin - Progressive Jiu Jitsu 
 


